яе/11	1/2001 13: 24 405236 	OO1 CC PAGE 06
-		HEE
To the	Honorable Commissioner of 1017134	1 81
Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy the	nereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	a. Donald R. Stewart b. John R. Rice c. John V. St. John	ACCESS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. 2600 N. Stemmons Freeway, Ste 176 Dallas, TX 75207-2107
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Additional Names and Address(es) attached?
	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Address [] Other	[X] No [] Yes
Execut		
Date:	_a-c) April 20, 2001	
4.	Identifying Numbers of Document(s):	
	Attorney Docket No.: ACC215-110/00386A	
	If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is:
A.	Patent Application No(s).: 09/755,220 B. Patent No(s).:	
	Additional numbers attached [] yes [X] no	
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
	mailed: Daniel S. Hodgins, Reg. No. 31,026 HEAD, JOHNSON & KACHIGIAN 204 N. Robinson, Ste. 3030 Oklahoma City, OK 73102	7. Total fee: \$40.00 (37 CFR § 3.41)
		[X] Enclosed Check [] Authorized to be charged to PTO Deposit Account
		8. Deposit Account No.: 08-1500
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE FEE OK
9.	Statement and Signature:	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Daniel S. Hodgins	ignature Date
	Name of Person Signing S	ignature\ Date
	Total number of pages Assignment including cove	r sheet:3

PATENT REEL: 011650 FRAME: 0870 11/2001 13:24

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Donald R. Stewart, whose residential address is 4737 N. O'Connor Rd., Apt 2069, Irving, TX 75062: John R. Rice, whose residential address is 808 Meadow Creek Dr., Apt. 3925, Irving TX 75038; and John V. St. John, whose residential address is 307 Richy St., Roanoke, TX 76262 (hereinafter called ASSIGNORS) have invented and own a certain invention entitled N,O-AMIDOMALONATE PLATINUM COMPLEXES, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on January 4, 2001, now U.S. Serial No. 09/755,220;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer to Access Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 2600 Stemmons Freeway, Ste. 176, Dallas, TX 75207-2107, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the aforementioned invention, and application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States; such patent and any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

1

REEL: 011650 FRAME: 0871

4052364010

HJK LAW OKC

PAGE 08

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United

States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNORS hereby warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or

other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others

by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by

the undersigned;

5/11/2001 13:24

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose

of this assignment, that they will, at any time upon request, at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, the

undersigned will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect

the title to said invention, and to said Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, in said ASSIGNEE,

its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that if said ASSIGNEE, its successors,

assigns, or other legal representatives shall desire to file any divisional or continuation application,

or to secure an extension, a reissue or certificate of reexamination of such Letters Patent, or to file

a disclaimer relating thereto, will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all

acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuing application, or such application for

extension, reissue or request for reexamination and procuring thereof, and for the filing of such

disclaimers, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors or

other legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree, that they will, at any time, upon request, communicate to

said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, at its expense, such facts

relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof, as may be known to them, and

testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation, when requested to do so.

2

PATENT REEL: 011650 FRAME: 0872

AND ASSIGNORS further covenant this assignment to be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

RECORDED: 04/26/2001

April 20, 2001

Date

April 20, 2001

Date